Mem6p

Anmartbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHresibck (8182)63-90-72
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog (4722)40-23-64
BpAHck (4832)59-03-52
BnaawmsocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonorga (8172)26-41-59
BopoHes (473)204-51-73
Ekatepunbypr (343)384-55-89
WeaHoso (4932)77-34-06

NPF 40

KasaHb

Kanuuurpaga, (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemepogo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHoaap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
JNvneuk (4742)52-20-81
Marnutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HoBoKy3HeuK

Hosocubupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeH6ypr (3532)37-68-04
MNeHsa (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocToB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PszaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-lMeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

Capartos (845)249-38-78

dHHblIE€ HACOCDI

CmorneHcK (4812)29-41-54
Couu (862)225-72-31
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbaHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yoa (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61

WskeBck (3412)26-03-58
MpkyTck (395)279-98-46

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Cesactononsb (8692)22-31-93
HuxHwit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12 Cumdeponons (3652)

Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
Poccus (495)268-04-70

Kuprusus (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxcTaH (7172)727-132

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru



http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

MpousBoguTenbHOCTb MaKc. 288 i/MUH. NpoToyHas YacTb: antoMuHmin (A), uyryH (W),
HepykaBetolLlasi cTanb (S), anacTtomepbl TepmoanactonnacT (TPE), peanHoBble.

MAEAJIbHO noaAxoaAnT A1 NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUNA:

Cmonbl
Macna

Xupa
[MaToku

KepaMI/NeCKO ro wiunkepa

PacTBopa Lwéenoumn
M3BecTKOBOro "MonokKa"
TproMHON BOAbI

MyeBbIX NPOAYKTOB

BAR FEET PSIG

300+

2950+

6+ 200

150+

37100

50-

0- 0-

120 (10) [17]
: N Bﬁu) [52] AIR CONSUMPTION

~(40) [68] (SCFM) [Nm’/h]
100 < (50) [85]
e (60) [102]
80 '
60
40

GPM 10 20 30 40 o0 60 80 90
[LPM] [38] [76] [114] [151] [189] [227] [265] [303] [340]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specibed so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump's performance curve.



Rubber-Fitted




Rubber-Fitted

© N O o B W N

=k
o

i
—_

=
N

=
w

-
N

-
(6]

i
()]

=
~

=
o]

5
©

N
o

N
At

N
N

n
w

n
i

n
(8]

N
()]

N
~

N
[e<]

N
©

w
(=]

w
-

w
N

w
W

W
§SS

W
(4]

Part Description Qty. Aluminum Stainless Steel
Air Valve Assembly 1 N04-2000-20-700 N04-2000-20-700
O-Ring (-225), Endcap (1.859 x .139) 1 N04-2390-52-700 N04-2390-52-700
End Cap 1 NO04-2330-20-700 N042330-20-700
Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”) 4 NO1-6000-03 N01-6000-03
Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4” 2 NO04-6351-03 N04-6351-03
Muffler Plate 1 NO04-3180-20-700 N04-3180-20-700
Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 NO04-3500-52-700 N04-3500-52-700
Gasket, Air Valve 1 N04-2600-52-700 N04-2600-52-700
Center Block 1 N04-3110-20 N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer i N04-6950-20-700 N04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square 1/4-20 4 NO00-6505-03 NO00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded 4 NO04-7710-08 NO04-7710-08
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3880-99 NO04-3880-99
Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring 2 N04-2650-49-700 N04-2650-49-700
Shaft Seal 2 NO08-3210-55-225 NO08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 2 N04-3526-52 N04-3526-52
Air Chamber 2 NO04-3651-01 N04-3651-01
Screw, HSFHS, 3/8” -16 x 1” 8 N71-6250-08 N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 NO04-3890-03 N04-3890-03
Shaft 1 NO04-3800-03-700 N04-3800-03-700
Shaft Stud 2 NO08-6150-08 N08-6150-08
Inner Piston 2 N04-3700-01-700 N04-3700-01-700
Diaphragm 2 b 2

Outer Piston 2 NO04-4552-01 N04-4550-03
Valve Seat 4 * *

Valve Ball 4 * ¥

Liquid Chamber 2 N04-5000-01 N04-5000-03
Large Clamp Band Assy. 2 N04-7330-08 N04-7330-03
Small Clamp Band Assy. 4 N04-7100-08 N04-7100-03
Manifold, Discharge 1 NO04-5020-01 N04-5020-03
Manifold, Footed Inlet 1 NO04-5080-01 N04-5080-03
Carriage Bolt, Large Clamp Band (5/16”-18 x 2 - 1/2”) 4 N04-6070-08 N04-6070-03
Hex Nut, Large Clamp band (5/16" - 18) 4 NO04-6420-08 N08-6400-03
Carriage Bolt, Small Clamp Band (1/4” - 20 x 2”) 8 N04-6050-08 N01-6070-03
Hex Nut, Small Clamp Band (1/4” - 20) 8 NO04-6400-08 N04-6400-03
Muffler (not Shown) 1 NO04-3510-99 N04-3510-99
Washer, Flat 1/4” (not shown) 8 N/A N/A
Washer, Flat 5/16” (not shown) 4 N/A N/A
Diaphragm, Primary Full Stroke PTFE 2 * *
Diaphragm, Backup Full Stroke PTFE 2 E z




MpounssoauTenbHocTb Makc. 330 n/MuH. MpoToyHas yacTb antomuHmii (P), uyryH (W), HepxaBsetowas ctanb (S),
anactomepbl TepnoHoBble (PTFE).

MAEAJIbHO NoaxoaunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kpacku

PacTteopuTens

Jlaka

Kucnotbl

PactBopa conu
AHTUKOPPO3UMNHOIO MOKPbITUA
Mnactudumkatopos

Xnpgkumx ygobpeHui
ArpeccumBHbIX CTOKOB

BAR FEET PSIG

3001
120 (10)[17]
8- o (20) /34) AIR CONSUMPTION
2501 . (30) [52] (SCEM) [Nm7h]
e 100 (40) [68]
64 200 G
. - \ (60) /102
80 ~ (60) [102]
5_
ol 150 60
3- 100' 40 g
d 50
ol 20
GPM 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

[LPM] [38] [76] [114] [151] [189] [227] [265] [303] [340]
Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be speciPed so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump's performance curve.



-Fitted

PTFE Diaphragm




PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted

No. |Part Description

Air Valve Assembly

Qty.

Aluminum

N04-2000-20-700

Stainless Steel

N04-2000-20-700

O-Ring (-225), Endcap (1.859 x .139)

N04-2390-52-700

N04-2390-52-700

End Cap

N0-42330-20-700

N042330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.57)

NO1-6000-03

NO1-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4”

N04-6351-03

N04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

N04-3180-20-700

N04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

N04-3500-52-700

N04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

N04-2600-52-700

N04-2600-52-700

© O N OO O B W N =

i
o

-k
=5

<5
N

S
w

Center Block N04-3110-20 N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer N04-6950-23-700 N04-6950-23-700
Nut, Square 1/4-20 NO00-6505-07 N00-6505-07
Sleeve, Threaded N04-7710-08 N04-7710-08
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly N04-3880-99 N04-3880-99

-
&

Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring

N04-2650-49-700

N04-2650-49-700

e,
(6]

Shaft Seal

N08-3210-55-225

N08-3210-55-225

—
(o)]

e
~

o
@

L
©

n
o

n
K

N
N

N
w

N
H

N
a

n
(o))

N
~l

n
@

N
o

w
(=]

w
irg

w
N

w
w

w
B

W
O

w
(o)}

W
~

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

2

2
Gasket, Center Block 2 NO04-3526-52 N04-3526-52
Air Chamber 2 N04-3651-01 N04-3651-01
Screw, HSFHS, 3/8” -16 x 1” 8 N71-6250-08 N71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 NO04-3890-03 N04-3890-03
Shaft 1 N04-3820-03-700 N04-3820-03-700
Shaft Stud 2 NO08-6150-08 N08-6150-08
Inner Piston 2 NO04-3752-01 N04-3752-01a
Back-up Diaphragm 2 * *
Diaphragm 2 * *
Outer Piston 2 N04-4600-01 N04-4600-03
Valve Seat 4 N04-1121-01 N04-1121-03
Valve Seat, O-Ring (2.609” x .139") 4 N04-1200-55 N04-1200-55
Valve Ball 4 N04-1080-55 NO04-1080-55
Liquid Chamber 2 N04-5000-01 N04-5000-03
Large Clamp Band Assy. 2 N04-7330-03 N04-7330-03
Small Clamp Band Assy. 4 N04-7100-03 N04-7100-03
Manifold, Discharge 1 NO04-5020-01 NO04-5020-03
Manifold, Footed Inlet 1 N04-5080-01 N04-5080-03
Carriage Bolt, Large Clamp Band (5/16"-18 x 2 - 1/2”) 4 N04-6070-03 N04-6070-03
Hex Nut, Large Clamp band (5/16” - 18) 4 N08-6400-03 N08-6400-03
Carriage Bolt, Small Clamp Band (1/4” - 20 x 2”) 8 NO1-6070-03 NO01-6070-03
Hex Nut, Small Clamp Band (1/4” - 20) 8 N04-6400-03 N04-6400-03
Muffler (not Shown) 1 N04-3510-99 N04-3510-99
Washer, Flat 1/4” (not shown) 8 N/A N/A
Washer, Flat 5/16” (not shown) 4 N/A N/A




MpouseoguTenbHocTb MaKc. 348 n/MuH. MpoToyHasa YacTb: nonunponuneH (P), anactomepbl
TepmoanacTonpnact (TPE), peauHoBble.

MAEAJIbHO noaxoAunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kucnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PacTteopa wénouun
MoBepxHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BellecTs (MAB)
Kepamuyeckon rnasypu

CnupTa

CUIM pacTteBopa

'mnoxnopwuta HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

00 (10)[17]
120 (20)[34]
8 {3052 o e AIR CONSUMPTIOI
i 260 (50) [85] (SCFM)[Nm/h]
7 100 (60) [102]
6 200
80
5_
N 1501
311007 4o
2_
50
- 20
o/ o

GPM 10 20 30 40 5

0 60 70 80 90
[LPM] [38] [76] [114] [151] [189] [227] [265] [303] [340

Water Discharae Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation

parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



2
o

© 0N O o b~ WwiNn =

Part Description

Air Valve Assembly

Polypropylene

N04-2000-20-700

O-Ring(-225), End Cap (1.859” x .139”)

N04-2390-52-700

End Cap

N04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”)

NO1-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1.75”

N04-6351-03

Mufﬂer Plate

N04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

N04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

N04-2600-52-700

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1
Center Block Assembly 1 N04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer 1 N04-6950-20-700
Nut, Hex 1/4”-20 4 NO00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Center Block 4 N04-7710-08
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3882-99
Shaft 1 N04-3842-03
 Slyder Ring 2 N08-3210-55-225
Gasket, Center Block 2 NO04-3526-52
Air Chamber 2 N04-3681-20
|Washer, Flat, 3/8” x 13/32” 8 N04-6741-03
Screw, HHCS 3/8” -16 x 1-1/4” 8 N04-6190-03
Inner Piston 2 NO04-5752-03
Diaphragm, Back-up 2 NO4-1060-51
Diaphragm, PTFE 2 N04-1010-55
Outer Piston 2 N04-4600-20-500
Valve Ball 4 N04-1080-55
Valve Seat 4 N04-1125-20
Valve Seat O-Ring (2.250” x .210”) 4 N08-1300-60-500
Manifold O-Ring (3.350” x .210”) 4 N04-1371-60
Chamber, Liquid 2 N04-5005-20
Washer, Flat 32 N08-6740-03
Screw, HHCS, 3/8” - 16 x 3.50” 16 N04-6191-03
Nut, Hex Flange, 3/8” - 16 16 N04-6435-03
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1.75” 16 N04-6181-03
' Manifold, Discharge N04-5030-20
Manifold, Inlet N04-5090-20

Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring

N04-2650-49-700

Muffler

- N | = |

N08-3510-99




MpousBoauTeNbHOCTb MaKc. 424 n/MuH. MpoToyHas YacTb: nonunponunet (P), amadpparmbl TehioHOBbIE
(PTFE), wapvkoBble knanaHa TednoHosble (PTFE).

MAEAJIbHO noaxoAunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kucnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PacTtBopa wénouun
MoBepXHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BellecTs ([AB)
CnupTa

'vnoxnopwuta HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

300 (20) [34]
| 2754 120 (40) [65]
8 (60) [102] AIR CONSUMPTION
| 250 (80) [136] (SCFM) /[Nm*/h]
o 7| 225 100
2 6 200-
[<F]
£ 5 1m5- 80
& 80
5 47 125
L
S 3410 4
] 75—
0 20
1 25—
0~ 0

0
GPM 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
[LPM] [38] [76] [114] [151] [189] [227] [265] [303] [341] [379] [416] [454] [492]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



o )/
PTFE Diaphragm-Fitted et

2 ®
8 o B - ~ ’T {
- gl N 3
$ " fgl—32 57 ¢ L ot
. g &7 <
L S
. - It
= ()




z
o

Part Description Qty. Polypropylene

1 Air Valve Assembly 1 N04-2000-20-700
28 O-Ring(-225), End Cap (1.859” x .139”) 1 N04-2390-52-700
< End Cap 1 N04-2330-20-700
“ = Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4” x 4.5”) 4 NO1-6000-03
55 Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1.75” 2 N04-6351-03
58 Muffler Plate 1 N04-3180-20-700
74 Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 N04-3500-52-700
i Gasket, Air Valve 1 N04-2600-52-700
<1 Center Block Assembly 1 NO04-3110-20
108 Bushing, Reducer, NPT/BSP Combo 1 N04-6950-20-700
158 Nut, Hex 1/4”-20 4 NO00-6505-03
12 Sleeve, Threaded, Center Block 4 NO04-7710-08
180 Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 N04-3882-99
1 £ Shaft 1 N04-3842-03
151 Slyder Ring 2 N08-3210-55-225
116 Gasket, Center Block 2 N04-3526-52
174 Air Chamber 2 N04-3681-20
iksi Washer, Flat, 3/8” x 13/32” 8 NO04-6741-03
ifsi= Screw, HHCS 3/8” -16 x 1-1/4” 8 N04-6190-03
Z{08 Inner Piston 2 NO04-5752-03
25 Diaphragm, Back-up 2 NO04-1060-51
2228 Diaphragm, PTFE 2 N04-1010-55
2<f Outer Piston 2 N04-4600-20-500
288 Valve Ball 4 NO04-1080-55
Z5i Valve Seat 4 NO04-1125-20
#1588 Valve Seat O-Ring (2.250” x .210”) 4 N08-1300-60-500
24 Manifold O-Ring (3.350” x .210”) 4 N04-1371-60
288 Chamber, Liquid 2 N04-5005-20
2l Washer, Flat 32 N08-6740-03
<[00 Screw, HHCS, 3/8” - 16 x 3.50” 16 NO04-6191-03
< Nut, Hex Flange, 3/8” - 16 16 N04-6435-03
©20 8 Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1.75” 16 NO04-6181-03
<& Manifold, Discharge 1 NO04-5030-20
<0 Manifold, Inlet 1 N04-5090-20
€51 Pilot Spool Retaining O-Ring 2 N04-2650-49-700
<5 Muffler 1 N08-3510-99




MpouseoauTenbHOCTb MaKc. 454 n/MuH. MpoToYHana YacTb: MonunponuneH, anadparmbl Santoprene® (TPE),
LIapvKoBble kKnanaHa TedioHoBble (PTFE).

MAEAJIbHO noaxoAunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NMPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Discharge Pressure

Kncnotbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PacTteopa wénouun
MoBepxHOCTHO-aKTUBHbIX BellecTB (MAB)
Kepamuyeckon rnasypu

CnupTa
CUI pactBopoB
'mnoxnopwuta HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

8—

300
219
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75

50

25—

0_.

(20) [34]

120 (40) [68]

(60) [102] AIR CONSUMPTION

100 (80) [136] (SCFM) [Nm¥h]

80 (100) [7170]

60
40

20

— X0

0 y , S
GPM 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
[LPM] [38] [76] [114] [151] [189] [227] [265] [303] [341] [379] [416] [454] [492]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



s & @
Rubber Diaphragm-Fitted x ai\?/s




Z
2

Part Description

Air Valve Assembly

Qty.

Polypropylene

N04-2000-20-700

O-Ring(-225), End Cap (1.859” x .139”)

N04-2390-52-700

End Cap

N04-2330-20-700

Screw, HHC, 1/2-20 x 4.5”

NO01-6000-03

Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1.75”

N04-6351-03

Muffler Plate

N04-3180-20-700

Gasket, Muffler Plate

N04-3500-52-700

Gasket, Air Valve

N04-2600-52-700

© 0 N OO OBk WiIN | =

Center Block Assembly NO04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer, NPT/BSP Combo NO04-6950-20-700
Nut, Hex 1/4”-20 N00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Center Block NO04-7710-08
Removable Pilot Sleeve Assembly N04-3882-99
N04-3811-03
Slyder Ring N08-3210-55-225
Short Bushing N08-3306-13
Gasket, Center Block NO08-3526-52
Air Chamber N04-3681-20
Washer, Flat, 3/8” x 13/32” N04-3681-20
Screw, HHCS 3/8” -16 x 1-1/4” N04-6741-03

Inner Piston

N04-3700-01-700

Quter Piston

N04-4550-20-500

ST SO SO SO SO FCT O o T I =T ST (AT S T I (O PO S O PG QY PG (G IRV ORI I SO [P PG B

Diaphragm See Rubber/TPE
Valve Ball See Rubber/TPE
Valve Seat N04-1125-20
Valve Seat O-Ring (2.250” x .210”) *
'Manifold O-Ring (3.350” x .210”) *
Chamber, Liquid N08-5005-20
Washer, Plain 32 N08-6740-03
Screw, HHCS, 3/8” - 16 x 3.50” 16 N04-6191-03
Nut, Hex Flange, 3/8” - 16 16 N04-6435-03
Screw, HHC, 3/8” - 16 x 1.75” 16 N04-6181-03
Manifold, Discharge 1 N04-5030-20

Manifold, Inlet

—_

N04-5090-20




MpouseoauTenbHOCTb MaKc. 261 n/MuH. MpoToyHas YacTb: nonunponuned (P), anactoMepbl TehIOHOBbIE
(PTFE).

MAEAJIbHO NoaxoaunT And NEPEKAYMBAHUA NPOAYKTOB TUIMA:

Kucnortbl

dopmanuHa

PactBopa conu

PactBopa wénoumn
MNMoBepXHOCTHO-aKTMBHbIX BellecTs (MAB)
'mnoxnopwuta HaTpus

BAR FEET PSIG

3007 toy17)
) 120 (20) [34]
8 (30)[52] AIR CONSUMPTION
250 (40) [68] (SCFM) [Nni/h]
Uis 100 (50) [85]
61 200
80
5_
115 60
37 1001 40
2_
504
1_ 20
0- O-

GPM 10 20 70
[LPM] [38] [76] [774] [757] [189] [227] [265] [303] [340]

Water Discharge Flow Rates

Flow rates indicated on chart were determined by pumping water.

For optimum life and performance, pumps should be specified so that daily operation
parameters will fall in the center of the pump performance curve.



NPF 40 PTFE FITTED
T,




P4/PPAPP

Small Clamp Band Assy.

04-7100-03-500

No.R art Description Qty. P/N
Air Valve Assembly 1 | 04-2000-20-700
0-Ring (-225), End Cap (1.859"x .139") 1 | 04-2390-52-700

End Cap 1 | 04-2330-20-700
Screw, HHC, Air Valve (1/4" x 4.5") 4 01-6000-03
Screw, SHCS, 10-16 x 1 3/4" 2 04-6351-03
Muffler Plate, Pro-Flo® 1 | 04-3180-20-700
Gasket, Muffler Plate 1 | 04-3500-52-700
Gasket, Air Valve 1 | 04-2600-52-700
Center Block Assembly 1 04-3110-20
Bushing, Reducer, NPT/BSP Combo 1 | 04-6950-20-700
Nut, Square, 1/4"-20 4 00-6505-03
Sleeve, Threaded, Pro-Flo Center Block 4 04-7710-08
Pilot Sleeve Assembly 1 04-3880-99
Shaft 1 | 04-3820-03-700
Slyder Ring 2 | 08-3210-55-225

2 04-3526-52
Air Chamber 2 04-3651-01
Screw, HSFHS, 3/8"-16x 1" 8 71-6250-08
Retaining Ring 2 04-3890-03
Inner Piston 2 | 04-3750-01-700
Back-up Diaphragm 2 *
Diaphragm, PTFE 2 04-1010-55
Quter Piston 2 | 04-4600-20-500
Valve Seat 4 | 04-1120-20-500
Valve Seat, 0-Ring (2.609" x .139") 4 | 04-1200-60-500
Valve Ball 4 04-1080-55
Chamber, Liquid 2 04-5000-20
Large Clamp Band Assy. 2 | 04-7300-03-500

8

2

2

2

4

4

Manifold, Discharge Elbow 04-5230-20
Manifold, Inlet Elbow 04-5220-20
Manifold, Tee Section 04-5160-20
Carriage Bolt, Large Clamp Band (5/16"-18x2 1/2 RHSN) 04-6070-03
Hex Nut, Large Clamp Band (5/16"-18) 08-6400-03
Carriage Bolt, Small Clamp Band (5/16-18x2 RHSN) 16 | 08-6050-03-500
Hex Nut, Small Clamp Band (1/4"-20) 16 08-6400-03
Tee Section 0-Ring (2.734" x .139") 4 | 04-1300-60-500
Muffler (Not shown) 1 04-3510-99
Pilot Spool Retaining 0-Ring 2 | 04-2650-49-700




(330
XapakTepucTukm n/mu
NPF 40 (288 n/MuH) H)

Tun npusoga:

Pa3amep BcacblBatoLLEero
naTpy6ka, Mm (Aroinm):
Paamep HarHeTaTeslbHOro
naTpy6ka, Mm (Zroinm):

PacnonoxeHuve naTpy6KoB:

Tun NOAKIOYEHNS:

Pasmep oTBepcTus cxxaToro
BO3yXa, MM (A01M):
Mpou3BoAUTENIbHOCTb, MaKC.
N/MWH.:

[aBneHue, Makc. 6ap:

06bem npogykTa 3a 1 xof,
nnTp:

[aBneHne nogaBaemoro
BO3/yXa, MaKc., 6ap:
MoTpe6neHve Bo3ayxa, Makc.,
HM3/4ac:

BcacbiBaHue «B Cyxyto», MaKc.,
M.:

BcacbiBaHue «nof 3a1MBoM»,
Makc., M.

Pasmep TBepAbIx YacTuL,
MakKc., MM:

[unanasoH pabounx
Temneparyp, C:

CTsxKa Kopryca:

MaTepman NpPOTOYHaA 4YacTtu:

Matepuan Bo3ayLLIHOM KaMepbl:

(261 (348 (424 (454
N/MWH) N/MWH) N/MWH) J1/MUH)

| <t <t 5 &
I H: H
@) Lae By &
NHeBMaTUYECKMNI
38 (11/2") FNPT 38 (1 1/2") dnaHueBble
32 (11/4") FNPT 38 (1 1/2") dnaHuesble
Mo ueHTpy
rOpV30OHTasnbHoe, Mo ueHTpy
HarHeTaTeNbHbI BBEpX rOpM30HTanbHoe TopueBsoe BokoBoe
NPT
/
BSPT
/
NPT / BSP / Tri- Flang
Clamp ed ANSI / DIN
12.7 (1/2") 13 (1/2")
288 330 261 348 424 454
8.6
0.98 1.1 0.53 1.19 1.1 1.34
8.6
102.0 170.0
5.8 6.4 3.05 3.96 5.7 4.8
8.0 9.3 7.47 7.92 9.3 9.3
4.8 (3/16"),k0n 50 = 4.8
KoMMieKTauus (3716

Stallion - 13 (1/2") | ")

Neoprene oT-17.8 fo +93.3, Buna-N oT-12.2 fo +82.2, Nordel (EPDM) oT-51.1 o
+137.8, Viton® ot -40 po +176.2, Santoprene® ot -40 go +107.2, Polyurethane ot +12.2
[0 +65.6, Hytrel® o1 -28.9 no +104.4, PTFE o1 +4.4 o +104.4

Ha xomyTtax BonToBas

AntomuHuia (A), uyryH (W),
Hepx. cTanb 316SS (S)

Anto

MWHK

i (A),

HepXx

Monunponunex crTan
(P), antoMuHmia (A), b

HepX. cTanb 316S

316SS (S) S(S)

4.8 (3/16") 4.8 (3/16") 6.4 (1/4") 6.4 (1/4")

MonunponuneH (P)

Monunponu
neH (P),
antoMuHnin | Monunponu
(A), Hepx. neH (P),
cTanb antoOMUHNN

316SS (S) (A) MonunponuneH (P)



MaTepuan LieHTpanbHOro
6/10Ka / BO3AYLIHOIO
MexaHu3ma

Matepuan guadparm:

MaTepman wap1KoBbIX
K/lanaHoB:

MaTepMan cefen KnanaHoB:

Matepuan npoknagok cegen
KJlarnaHoB:

BbicoTa / LnpwuHa / Fny6uHa
Makc., MM.

Bec, antoMuHuin, Kr.
Bec, Hepx. cTanb, Kr.

Bec, nonunponuneH, Kr.

MonunponuneH (P),
antoMunnii (A)

Monunponunet (P)

Neoprene (NE),
Buna-N (BN),
Nordel (EPDM),
Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU),
Hytrel® (FG), kog,
TG - guadparma
Garlock ¢
BCTPOEHHbIM
CepAeYHUKOM
Neoprene (NE),
Buna-N (BN),
Nordel (EPDM),
Viton® (VT),
Santoprene® (SN),
Polyurethane (PU),
Hytrel® (FG),
Hepx. cTanb (S)
Neoprene (NE),

TednoH (PTFE)

TednoH (PTFE)
Anto

Buna-N (BN), MUWHM
Nordel (EPDM), n(A),
Viton® (VT), Hepx
Santoprene® (SN), .
Polyurethane (PU), = cTan
Hytrel® (FG), b
HepX. cTanb (S), 316S
anoMuHui (A) S(S)

TednoH PTFE

429/368/307
13
20

528/528/284

- 16.8

Santoprene
® (SN), TedbnoH
Nordel (PTFE), F-
(EPDM), avadparma
Neoprene NOJIHOro Santopren
(NE) xopa e®
TednoH
(PTFE),
Nordel
(EPDM),
Neoprene
(NE) TecnoH (PTFE)

MonunponuneH (P)

TednoH
PTFE,
Neoprene
(NE),
Viton®
(V)

Encapsulat
ed Viton®

TecdnoH (PTFE), Viton®
(VT), Encapsulated Viton®

668/478/300

16.8 19 19




Anmarbl (7273)495-231
ApxaHresbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
bapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropog, (4722)40-23-64
BpAHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagusocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag, (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHes (473)204-51-73
Ekatepunbypr (343)384-55-89
WBaHoBgo (4932)77-34-06

KasaHb

KanuuuHrpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemeposo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHoaap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Jinneuk (4742)52-20-81
MarnuTtoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mockga (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HoBoky3HeLUk

Hosocnbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42

OpeHb6ypr (3532)37-68-04
MeHsa (8412)22-31-16

Mepmb (342)205-81-47
PocTos-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16

CaHkT-MeTepbypr (812)309-46-40

Caparos (845)249-38-78

CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
Craeponosb (8652)20-65-13
CypryT (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbAHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Véa (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
Yenaburck (351)202-03-61

WkeBck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395)279-98-46

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 CesacTtononb (8692)22-31-93
HuskHuit Hosropog, (831)429-08-12 Cumdepononb (3652)

Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
fipocnasnb (4852)69-52-93
Poccua (495)268-04-70

Kuprususa (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxctaH (7172)727-132

http://nomad.nt-rt.ru || ndf@nt-rt.ru


http://nomad.nt-rt.ru/
mailto:ndf@nt-rt.ru

